Jefferson County Public Sewer District 4629 Yeager Road – PO Box 632 Hillsboro, MO 63050 636-797-9900



Attention Mirasol Subdivision & Windswept Farms Customers:

Please be aware that all repairs have been completed, and the system is now fully operational.

Water samples have been collected from various points throughout the distribution system and sent to a certified laboratory for analysis. These tests ensure the water meets all safety standards for drinking and household use.

As a precautionary measure, you have been placed on a boil advisory. This is not a boil order. Every effort was made to limit the introduction of bacteria into the water lines during the repair. JCPSD will always err on the side of caution when it comes to the safety and wellbeing of our customers.

What to Expect:

- A boil advisory is still in effect. The water system is currently operational, and you can resume using tap water. Please boil water for consumption for a minimum of three minutes. Showers are safe.
- We anticipate receiving the laboratory results within 48 hours. We will promptly inform you of the results and any further recommendations.

No one can predict a water main break. We have procedures in place to minimize the repair time and expedite the process to ensure water is restored quickly and safely.

We appreciate your patience and understanding throughout this process.